WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2.5 1

REGULAR SESSION, 1935

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 209

(By Mr Jauas)

PASSED Hebryary 771935 Mour Passage In Effect___

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 209

(By Mr. Rouss)

[Passed February 22, 1935; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county board of education of Berkeley county to make transfer of money and funds from the elementary teachers' and high school teachers' funds to the elementary maintenance and high school maintenance funds for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The county board of education of Berkeley county 2 is hereby authorized to transfer from any part of the funds it 3 may now have or may hereafter accumulate from this year's 4 levy from the elementary teachers' fund to the elementary 5 maintenance fund, and from the high school teachers' fund to 6 the high school maintenance fund of said county such part or 7 parts thereof, not to exceed in the aggregate twelve thousand 8 dollars, as may be necessary to meet the requirements of said 9 maintenance funds up to and including the end of the fiscal 10 year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-11 five.

5 AVT to entirence the county board of education of Berkeley (a) and (a) entire the county board of education of Berkeley county to make transfer of money and funds from the elementary teachers, and high school teachers' funds to the eleteratory resolution and high school maintenance funds for accuracy resolutionaries and high school maintenance funds for

I certify that the foregoing act, having been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislature in which it originated within the time prescribed by the constitution of the state, has become a law without his approval.

This the 6th day of March, a 19.3 5 now lave or any hereafter accumulation 12.6.91 MA SECRETARY OF

2

Enrolled S. B. No. 209]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the.c. Takes effect..... 2.04 en passage. Clerk of the Senate KARR Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within.....this the..... day of....., 1935. Governor Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. MAR Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State